11-29-	Attorney Docket No.: 066860.0139	
F125 11/3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	ŒET	
To the Honorable Commissioner for Pata 101531	ament(s) or copy(ies) thereof.	
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):		
	niel J. Stillion	
1	ırk Stein	
	nothy J. Ogilvie	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	attached? Yes No	
2. Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest (assign	Øs <u>F</u>	
Name: Brivo Systems, Inc.	-m (c)	
Address: 1925 N. Lynn Street	03 2000	
\	, 5 /	
Country: Arlington, VA 22209 Additional name(s) and address(es) attacks	Yes No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
Assignment Merger	Change of Name	
Verified Translation Security Agreement	Other:	
Execution Date: <u>August 18, 2000, August 15, 2000, August</u>	2000, August 15, 2000, October 16, 2000, October 2, 2000	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application	n the execution date(s) of the application is:	
-	B. Patent No(s).:	
A. <u>Patent Application No(s).:</u> 29/121,595	B. Tatent No(s)	
29/121,393		
Others on additional sheet(s) attach		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Application(s):1	
James B. Arpin	+ Patent(s): 0	
Baker Botts L.L.P.	= Total: <u>1</u>	
The Warner; Suite 1300	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) \$ 40.00	
1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004-2400		
(202) 639-7700 (telephone)	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account	
(202) 639-7890 (facsimile)	8. Deposit Account No.: 02-0375 (Duplicate copy of this sheet attached)	
	Charge any underpayment or credit any	
	overpayment to above Deposit Account	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and Signature	2	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the tregoing inforthe original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
the Griginal documents		
	11/02/00	
James B. Arpin Name of Person Signing	igrature 11/03/00 Date	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		
000 MTHA): 00000026 29121595		
gg. 4(.00 OF 5		

ATTORNEY DOCKET Nos.: 066860.0138

066860.0139

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Dickon Isaacs, residing at 1070 North Milwaukee Avenue, Apt. 3N, Chicago, Illinois 60622; Jonathan I. Kaplan, residing at 682 Georgia Avenue, Palo Alto, California 94306; Mark A. Zeh, residing at 1018 Barbara Avenue, Mountain View, California 94040; Daniel J. Stillion, residing at 111 North Rengstorff Avenue, Unit 181, Mountain View, California 94043; Mark Stein, residing at 2500 Clarendon Boulevard, No. 736, Arlington, Virginia 22201; and Timothy J. Ogilvie, residing at 153 Mercer Street, Apartment 5, New York, New York 10012, have invented certain new and useful improvements in and to the subject matter described in the following United States design patent applications:

- 1. U.S. Design Application No. 29/121,595 filed April 11, 2000, entitled "Control Panel" (066860.0138); and
- 2. U.S. Design Application No. 29/121,596 filed April 11, 2000, entitled "Control Panel" (066860.0139);

AND, WHEREAS, BRIVO SYSTEMS, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business located at 1925 N. Lynn Street, Suite 500, Arlington, Virginia 22209 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring certain rights to the improvements and under the application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto in and to said improvements, said United States application, any other United States applications, including provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, based in whole or in part on said United States application or in whole or in part on said improvements, any foreign applications, including international and regional applications, based in whole or in part on any of the aforesaid United States applications or in whole or in part on said improvements, and in and to any and all letters patent, including extensions thereof, of any country which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on said improvements or any parts thereof;

AND WE hereby agree for ourselves and our heirs, executors and administrators to execute without further consideration any further documents and instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in the prosecution of said above-referenced application or in the preparation or prosecution of any continuing, substitute, divisional, renewal, reexamination or reissue application or in any amendments, extensions or interference proceedings, or other applications for patents of any region or country, that may be necessary to secure to ASSIGNEE its interest and title in and to said improvements or any parts thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

AND WE hereby covenant for ourselves and our legal representatives, and agree with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that we have granted no right or license to make, use, sell or offer to sell said improvements, to anyone except said ASSIGNEE, that prior

DC01:270526

to the execution of this deed, our right, title and interest in said improvements had not been otherwise encumbered, and that we have not and will not execute any instrument in conflict therewith:

AND WE do hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner for Patents to issue any and all letters patent which may be granted upon said United States applications, or upon said improvements or any parts thereof when granted, to said ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

08-18-00	X D	***
Date	Dickon Is	saacs
County of Ju Page)) ss:	OFFICIAL SEAL MARY S. RIZZO NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
State of Zllinois) 55.	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 4-10-2001
Public in and for the County and	State aforesaid, pe person of that na	personally appeared Dickon Isaacs, to me ame, who signed and sealed the foregoing ree act and deed. Notary Public My Commission Expires 4-10-204
Date	Jonathan	I. Kaplan
County of)	
State of) ss:)	
	tate aforesaid, perse person of that na	, 2000, before me a Notary sonally appeared Jonathan I. Kaplan, to me ame, who signed and sealed the foregoing ee act and deed.
(SEAL)		Notary Public
DC01:270526	2	My Commission Expires

to the execution of this deed, our right, title and interest in said improvements had not been otherwise encumbered, and that we have not and will not execute any instrument in conflict therewith;

AND WE do hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner for Patents to issue any and all letters patent which may be granted upon said United States applications, or upon said improvements or any parts thereof when granted, to said ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

Date	Dickon Isaacs	
County of)) ss:	
State of	,)	
known and known to	County and State aforesaid, personally me to be the person of that name, who wledged the same to be of his free act and	signed and sealed the foregoing
	Nota	ry Public
(SEAL)	Му	Commission Expires
Date County of Sant	_	
County of Sant State of Calife	clara.)) ss:	
On this Public in and for the Cknown and known to	County and State aforesaid, personally apprent to be the person of that name, who wledged the same to be of his free act and	signed and sealed the foregoing deed.
	JOHN P. CO.	John B Soui
(SEAL)	COMM. NO. 1195465 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA	Commission Expires 1 00 2
DC01:270526	COMM EXPIRES OCT. 1, 2002	

C4/15/10	× 11	
Date	Mark A	. Zeh
County of Santa State of Californ	· Clara.)	
State of · Californ) SS:)	
Public in and for the Courand known to me to be the	nty and State aforesaid, pers	sonally appeared Mark A. Zeh, to me known signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, deed.
(SEAL)	JOHN B. SORCI COMM. NO. 1195465 & NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA & SANTA CLARA COUNTY COMM. EXPIRES OCT. 1 2000	Notary Public My Commission Expires 1 007 2002
08 600 Date	COMM EXPIRES OCT. 1, 2002	. Stillion
County of Santa	- Clara.)	
County of Santa State of Californ) SS:	
Public in and for the Cooknown and known to me	unty and State aforesaid, po	, 2000, before me a Notary ersonally appeared Daniel J. Stillian, to me name, who signed and sealed the foregoing free act and deed.
(SEAL)	JOHN B. SORCI COMM. NO. 1195465 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA & SANTA CLARA COUNTY COMM. EXPIRES OCT. 1, 2002	Notary Public My Commission Expires 1 001 2002
Date	Mark St	ein
County of)	
State of) ss:)	
		, 2000, before me a Notary
DC01:270526	inty and State aforesaid, per	rsonally appeared Mark Stein, to me known
17001.510050	5	

Date	Mark A. Z	Zeh
County of)	
State of) ss:)	
	n of that name, who si	, 2000, before me a Notary nally appeared Mark A. Zeh, to me known gned and sealed the foregoing instrument, ed.
		Notary Public
(SEAL)		My Commission Expires
Date	Daniel J. S	Stillion
County of)	
State of) ss:)	
Public in and for the County and	d State aforesaid, pers the person of that nar	, 2000, before me a Notary sonally appeared Daniel J. Stillian, to me me, who signed and sealed the foregoing e act and deed.
		Notary Public
(SEAL)	/	My Commission Expires
·e/1/10	//	full LIT
Date	Mark Steir	
County of)	
State of) ss:)	
On this Public in and for the County and		nally appeared Mark Stein, to me known
DC01:270526	3	

Notary Public

Notary Public

My Commission Expires

Timothy J. Ogilvie

County of My On this On the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Timothy J. Ogilvie, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be of his free act and deed.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires 3-3/-2004

My Commission Expires 3-3/-2004

and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument,

4

RECORDED: 11/03/2000

DC01:270526